All of the foregoing, together with the Property, is herein referred to as the “Security.” 

OBLIGATIONS SECURED 

2. OBLIGATIONS. Trustor makes this grant for the purpose of securing the following 
obligations of Trustor: 

A. Repayment of the indebtedness of Trustor to Beneficiary in the principal sum 
of  Two  Million Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), with 
interest thereon, evidenced by the County HOME Loan Promissory Note executed by 
Trustor on or about the date hereof, in the original principal amount of Two Million Fifty-
Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), (the “County HOME Loan 

Note”), on file at the offices of Beneficiary and hereby incorporated by reference into this 
County HOME Loan Deed of Trust, or as much of such principal sum as has been disbursed 
to Trustor thereunder; and 

B. Payment of any sums advanced by Beneficiary to protect the Security and

[...]

all of Trustor’s interest in the property located a...
	2. OBLIGATIONS. Trustor makes this grant for the purpose of securing the following obligations of Trustor:
	A. Repayment of the indebtedness of Trustor to Beneficiary in the principal sum of  Two  Million Fifty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), with interest thereon, evidenced by the County HOME Loan Promissory Note executed by Tr...
	B. Payment of any sums advanced by Beneficiary to protect the Security and priority of this County HOME Loan Deed of Trust; and
	C. Payment of any sums